Site

SC10
SC11
SC12
SC13
SC15
SC16
SC18
SC19
SC2

SC22
SC28
SC3

SC31

SC39
SC4

SC40

SC41

SC43

SC44

SC48

SC49
SC5
SC8

SC9
SC66

Site location

Squaw Creek @ 150" St
Montgomery Creek @ V Ave

Prairie Creek 1 @ R Ave

Prairie Creek 2 @V Ave

modified -- Gilbert Creek @ 190th St
modified--Squaw Creek @ 190"
Squaw Creek @ Moore Park

Onion Creek @ R38

Squaw Creek @ 390" St

Onion Creek@ Reactor Woods
Squaw Creek @ Brookside Park
Squaw Creek @ 110th Stand U Ave

College Creek @ University

Squaw Creek @ Duff
Glacial Creek @ U Ave

Worrell Creek @ S 16th

S Branch Worrell below Creekside Dr
Worrell Creek near Meadow Glenn Rd
Komar Creek (tributary to Worrell)
Clear Creek @ Highland

College Creek @ Arboretum
Talynn's North Sample Site
Montgomery Creek @ R Ave

Bluestem Creek @150th
Squaw Creek @ Cameron School Road

Sampled by

Dan Haug, Margaret Jaynes

Lloyd Crim, Gaylan Crim

Lloyd Crim, Gaylan Crim

Lloyd Crim, Gaylan Crim

Dan Haug, Margaret Jaynes

Dan Haug, Margaret Jaynes

Susan Fritzell, Doug Gass, Donna Maxwell
Susan Fritzell, Doug Gass, Donna Maxwell
Rick Dietz

Susan Fritzell, Doug Gass, Donna Maxwell
All (demonstration)

Rick Dietz

Edward Engle, Ganna Omar, Wilhelm Tyler, Becca
Bendickson, Nathan Essner

Edward Engle, Wilhelm Tyler, Becca Bendickson, Nathan
Essner

Rick Dietz

Edward Engle, Wilhelm Tyler, Becca Bendickson, Nathan
Essner

Laura Merrick, Linda Shenk, Sid Barfoot, Michael Zeller
Laura Merrick, Linda Shenk, Sid Barfoot, Michael Zeller

Laura Merrick, Linda Shenk, Sid Barfoot, Michael Zeller

Edward Engle, Wilhelm Tyler, Becca Bendickson, Nathan
Essner

Laura Merrick, Linda Shenk, Sid Barfoot, Michael Zeller

Rick Dietz
Lloyd Crim, Gaylan Crim

Dan Haug, Margaret Jaynes

Dan Haug, Margaret Jaynes

Date

5/18/2019
5/18/2019
5/18/2019
5/18/2019
5/18/2019
5/18/2019
5/18/2019
5/18/2019
5/18/2019
5/18/2019
5/18/2019
5/18/2019

5/18/2019

5/18/2019
5/18/2019

5/18/2019

5/18/2019

5/18/2019

5/18/2019

5/18/2019

5/18/2019
5/18/2019
5/18/2019

5/18/2019
5/18/2019

Squaw Creek Snaphot May 2019

Time

12:40PM
9:30 AM
8:25 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
10:50 AM
11:26 AM
10:10 AM
11:40 AM
10:50 AM
9:13 AM
11:05 AM

10:10 AM

11:59 AM
12:10 PM

12:26 AM

11:10 AM

12:10 PM

11:40 AM

11:11 AM

10:30 AM
10:25 AM
9:00 AM

12:00 PM
11:20 AM
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Water Water
Nitrite-N Nitrate-N Chloride Temp Temp

F
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Weather

Sunny
Cloudy, windy
Cloudy, windy
Cloudy, windy

Sunny

Partly sunny
Sunny
Partly sunny
Sunny, windy

Sunny

Cloudy

Sunny

artly sunny, rair

Sunny
Sunny, windy

Sunny
Sunny, windy
unny, partly sunr
unny, partly sunr
Sunny

Partly sunny
Sunny, windy
Cloudy, windy

Sunny
Sunny

Water
Odor

None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
None

None

None
None

None

None

None

None

None

None
None
None

None
None

Water Color

Brown
Brown
Clear
Brown
Brown, Green
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown
Brown

Clear

Brown
Clear, Brown

Gray
Clear
Brown
Clear
Clear

Clear, Brown
Brown, Clear

Clear
Brown

Stream
flow

high
high
high
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high
normal
normal
high
normal
high
high

normal

normal
normal

normal
normal
normal
normal
normal
high

normal

normal
high



Site

SC2
SC3
SC4
SC7
SC8
SC10
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SC19
SC22
SC23
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SC27
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SC35
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Site location

Sampled by

Steve Ryan and Rick Dietz

Steve Ryan and Rick Dietz

Steve Ryan and Rick Dietz

Steve Ryan and Rick Dietz

Gaylan & Lloyd Crim

Tom Gust

Gaylan & Lloyd Crim

Gaylan & Lloyd Crim

Gaylan & Lloyd Crim

Tom Gust

Jeff White, Brooks Lofstedt, Ron Gardner
Jeff White, Brooks Lofstedt, Ron Gardner
Rick Dietz

Dan Haug, Kate MacLeod, lan MacLeod
Dan Haug, Kate MacLeod, lan MacLeod
John Pohiman, Rick Dietz

Dan Haug, Kate MaclLeod, lan MacLeod
John Pohiman, Rick Dietz

Rick Dietz

Arunadee Fernando, Saja Ibrahim, Ann Pel

Edward Engle, Emily Engle

Ron Schuck

Ron Schuck

Edward Engle, Emily Engle

Edward Engle, Emily Engle

Laura Merrick, Al & Ida Johnson

Laura Merrick, Al & Ida Johnson

Laura Merrick, Al & Ida Johnson

Ron Schuck

Arunadee Fernando, Saja Ibrahim, Ann Pel
Arunadee Fernando, Saja Ibrahim, Ann Pel
Edward Engle, Emily Engle

Date

10/7/2017
10/7/2017
10/7/2017
10/7/2017
10/7/2017
10/7/2017

10/7/2017
10/7/2017
10/7/2017
10/7/2017

10/8/2017
10/8/2017
10/7/2017
10/8/2017
10/8/2017
10/8/2017
10/8/2017
10/8/2017
10/8/2017
10/8/2017

10/7/2017
10/8/2017
10/8/2017
10/7/2017
10/7/2017
10/8/2017
10/8/2017
10/8/2017
10/8/2017
10/8/2017
10/8/2017
10/7/2017

Time

8:32 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:35 AM
11:15 AM
11:45 AM
11:40 AM

12:00 PM
12:30 AM

2:00 PM
2:30 PM
10:25 AM
3:05 PM
2:30 PM
9:28 AM
1:40 PM
10:07 AM
2:50 PM
2:00 PM

11:23 AM
8:15 AM
7:45 AM

12:48 PM

12:18 AM
3:46 PM
2:54 PM
1:52 PM
7:15 AM
2:30 PM
1:40 PM

11:57 AM

Squaw Creek Snaphot October 2017
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Phosphate Nitrite-N Nitrate-N Chloride
0.8 0 1 <28
0.4 0 1 <28
0.6 0 2 <28
0.4 0 2 <28
0.2 0 1 <28
0.4 0 2 <28
0.2 0 2 <28
0.3 0 2 <28
0.2 0 2 <28
0.6 0 2 <28

1 0 5
1 0 2 0
0.4 0 1 <28
0.6 1.5 0 36
2 1.5 0 28
0.2 0 2 45
0.6 1.5 0 28
0.6 0 2 <28
0.6 0 2 <28
0.1 0 0 82
0.4 0 2? 0
0.6 0 5 40
0.2 0 5 40
0.3 0 5? 0
0.6 0 2? 0
1 0 2 34
0.15 2 40
0 0 0
0.2 0 5 46
0.2 0 0 82
6 0 0 329
0.3 0 5? 0

Water Water
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Weather

Rain, Calm

Rain, Calm

Rain, Calm
Cloudy, calm
Cloudy, windy
Cloudy, calm

Cloudy, windy
Cloudy, windy
Cloudy, windy
Cloudy, windy

Sunny
Sunny
Cloudy, calm
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Sunny
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Cloudy, Rain
Sunny, Windy
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Water
Odor

None
None
None
None
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None
None
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None

None
None
Musky
None
None
None
None

None
None
None
None

Water Color
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Brown
Brown

Clear, Brown
Brown
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Clear
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Clear
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clear
Clear
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Clear

Brown, Milky
Brown, Milky
Brown, Milky
Clear
Clear
Brown, Milky

Flowing
?

yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes
yes

yes
yes
yes
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yes

yes
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high
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normal
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